Rizka v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Company Doc. 57 Att. 1

EXHIBIT

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/michigan/miedce/2:2013cv14870/286825/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/michigan/miedce/2:2013cv14870/286825/57/1.html
https://dockets.justia.com/

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

In the matter of:

NAHID RIZKA, Case No. 11-61546
Detroit, Michigan
Thursday, September 8, 2011
Judge Rhodes

/

Debtor

341 HEARING

BEFORE MICHAEL STEVENSON, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRANSCRIPT ORDERED BY: HONORABLE MATTHEW F. LEITMAN
(United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan)

APPEARANCES:
For the Debtor: BY: JOHN C. KANER
3280 East Thirteen Mile Road
Warren, MI 48092
Transcribed by: Lynn L. Simmons

8284 Caribou Trail
Clarkston, MI 48348
248-922-1587




TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROCEEDINGS - Thursday, September 8, 2011
DEBTOR WITNESS: Nahid Rizka

Examination by the trustee
Appearance by Mr. Kaner

DWW




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Nahid Rizka
341 hearing - September 8, 2011
Detroit, Michigan
Thursday, September 8, 2011

1:00 P.M. Call

THE TRUSTEE: The next matter is Nahid Rizka, case
number 11-61546. Raise your right hand, ma'am.
NAHID RIZKA, DEBTOR, SWORN
THE TRUSTEE: Okay. Please be seated.

EXAMINATION

BY THE TRUSTEE:
Q. Please state your full name, your current address and the

last four digits of your Social Security.

A. Nahid Rizka, 435 Woodcrest, Dearborn, 48124. 8006.

Q. Have you lived in Michigan continuously for the past 180
days?

A. Yes, I have.

Q. Did you read the bankruptcy information sheet?

A. Yes, I have.

Q. Do you understand it?

A. Yes.

Q. Have you ever filed bankruptcy before?

A. No.

Q. Do you owe any domestic support obligations like child

support or alimony?

A. No.
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Nahid Rizka
341 hearing - September 8, 2011
THE TRUSTEE: Mr. Kaner.
MR. KANER: Jon Kaner on behalf of the Debtor.
Is this your signature on the voluntary petition?
THE WITNESS: Yes, sir.

MR. KANER: Nothing further.

BY THE TRUSTEE:

Q. Ma'am, did you read the petition, schedules and

statements before you signed them?

Yes,

I did.

Were they truthful and accurate at that time?

They remain truthful and accurate today?

Yes.

There are no errors or omissions that

A.
Q
A. Yes.
Q
A
Q

to my attention or the court's attention?

No.

No.

No.

© = O = 0O ¥

Do you have any claims against anyone

Have you owned any real estate in the past six years?

Are you entitled to inherit any money or property from

anyone in the next six months?

A. No.
Q. Does anyone owe you any money?
A. No.

need to be brought

you could sue for?
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Nahid Rizka
341 hearing - September 8, 2011

Q. Do you have any investments at all, like stocks or bonds

or money market certificates?

A. No.

Q. Okay. Your only source of income is public assistance?
A, Yes.

Q. How long has that been the case?

A, Since ‘95.

Q. I have nothing further. That will conclude your meeting.
Thank you. '

a. Thank you.

(Hearing concluded.)

C e o

| T certify that the foregoing is a correct transcript of the

proceedings held in the above-entitled matter.

DATED: _December 21, 2015 %&w

LyhAn L. Simmons, Transcriber




