# EXHIBIT



### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

In the matter of:

NAHID RIZKA,

Case No. 11-61546

Detroit, Michigan

Thursday, September 8, 2011

Judge Rhodes

Debtor

### 341 HEARING

BEFORE MICHAEL STEVENSON, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRANSCRIPT ORDERED BY: HONORABLE MATTHEW F. LEITMAN (United States District Court, Eastern District of Michigan)

APPEARANCES:

For the Debtor:

BY: JOHN C. KANER

3280 East Thirteen Mile Road

Warren, MI 48092

Transcribed by:

Lynn L. Simmons 8284 Caribou Trail Clarkston, MI 48348

248-922-1587

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROCEEDINGS - Thursday, September 8, 2	2011 3
DEBTOR WITNESS: Nahid Rizka	
Examination by the trustee Appearance by Mr. Kaner	3 4

# Nahid Rizka 341 hearing - September 8, 2011

1		Detroit, Michigan
2		Thursday, September 8, 2011
3		1:00 P.M. Call
4		
5		THE TRUSTEE: The next matter is Nahid Rizka, case
6	numbe	er 11-61546. Raise your right hand, ma'am.
7		NAHID RIZKA, DEBTOR, SWORN
8		THE TRUSTEE: Okay. Please be seated.
9		<u>EXAMINATION</u>
10	BY THE TRUSTEE:	
11	Q.	Please state your full name, your current address and the
12	last	four digits of your Social Security.
13	Α.	Nahid Rizka, 435 Woodcrest, Dearborn, 48124. 8006.
14	Q.	Have you lived in Michigan continuously for the past 180
15	days?	
16	Α.	Yes, I have.
17	Q.	Did you read the bankruptcy information sheet?
18	Α.	Yes, I have.
19	Q.	Do you understand it?
20	Α.	Yes.
21	Q.	Have you ever filed bankruptcy before?
22	Α.	No.
23	Q.	Do you owe any domestic support obligations like child
24	support or alimony?	
25	Α.	No.

# Nahid Rizka 341 hearing - September 8, 2011

1 THE TRUSTEE: Mr. Kaner. 2 MR. KANER: Jon Kaner on behalf of the Debtor. 3 Is this your signature on the voluntary petition? 4 THE WITNESS: Yes, sir. 5 MR. KANER: Nothing further. 6 BY THE TRUSTEE: 7 Ma'am, did you read the petition, schedules and 8 statements before you signed them? 9 Yes, I did. 10 Were they truthful and accurate at that time? 11 Yes. 12 They remain truthful and accurate today? 13 Α. Yes. There are no errors or omissions that need to be brought 14 to my attention or the court's attention? 15 16 Α. No. 17 Have you owned any real estate in the past six years? Q. 18 No. Α. 19 Do you have any claims against anyone you could sue for? 20 No. Α. 21 Are you entitled to inherit any money or property from 22 anyone in the next six months? 23 Α. No. 24 Does anyone owe you any money?

25

Α.

No.

# Nahid Rizka 341 hearing - September 8, 2011

- Q. Do you have any investments at all, like stocks or bonds or money market certificates?
- A. No.
- Q. Okay. Your only source of income is public assistance?
- 5 A. Yes.
- 6 Q. How long has that been the case?
- 7 A. Since '95.
- 8 Q. I have nothing further. That will conclude your meeting.
- 9 Thank you.
- 10 A. Thank you.
- 11 | (Hearing concluded.)

I certify that the foregoing is a correct transcript of the proceedings held in the above-entitled matter.

DATED: December 21, 2015

Lynn L. Simmons, Transcriber